

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Don Ness, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 9/18/2015

SUBJECT: Hawthorne Road (in Duluth) to Undergo Repairs on September 21

BY: Communications Office

Hawthorne Road (in Duluth) to Undergo Repairs on September 21

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Public Works and Utilities department is informing the public that due to necessary storm sewer and street repairs, Hawthorne Road between Vermilion Road and Lakeview Ave will be closed beginning September 21, 2015. No traffic will be allowed except for residents who live on Hawthorne Road. The project completion is projected for October 30, 2015, weather dependent.

The City appreciates the public's patience and requests that motorists use East Fourth Street as a detour. Follow this and other road and utility projects at www.duluthprogress.com

###